## 505714001 10/09/2019

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5760811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
UNION BANK AND TRUST COMPANY	10/08/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNCAGED LLC
Street Address:	5062 S 108TH ST
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68137

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8944682

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (402)323-1807

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (402) 323-1718

**Email:** sharon.champion@ubt.com

Correspondent Name: UNION BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

Address Line 1: 2720 S. 177TH STREET
Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON CHAMPION	
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon Champion/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Release Ltr#page1.tif

PATENT 505714001 REEL: 050662 FRAME: 0279

# **UBT**Union Bank & Trust

October 8, 2019

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re: Assignor: Uncaged, LLC / Patent Number: 8944682

Dear Sir or Madam:

Union Bank and Trust Company hereby releases our security interest for the above-named patent and can be removed as assignor. The loan securing this patent has been paid in full.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (402) 827-1473 or forrest.newburg@ubt.com.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Forrest Newburg

Vice President

FN/sc

2720 S. 177th St. - Omaha, NE 68130